BOARD OF EDUCATION BUSINESS OFFICE 103 EAST MAIN STREET ROCKAWAY, NEW JERSEY 07866 TEL: 973-625-8600 FAX: 973-625-7355 MR. WILLIAM T. STEPKA, RSBA
DISTRICT BUSINESS ADMINISTRATOR &
SECRETARY OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

ROCKAWAY BOROUGH BOARD OF EDUCATION <u>Board Member Vacancy Notice</u>

The Rockaway Borough Board of Education is seeking qualified candidates to fill a one-year unexpired term due to a resignation. The Board, comprised of five members, within the powers delegated to it by law, is the oversight and policy making authority of the school district.

This unexpired term (seat) will run from an anticipated appointment date of January 4, 2024 through December 31, 2024. This seat will then be on the November 2024 election day ballot for a full three-year term beginning in January 2025.

Qualifications:

- A citizen of the United States of America.
- Be able to read and write.
- At least 18 years of age.
- A resident of Rockaway Borough for at least (1) year preceding the date of appointment.
- Registered to vote in Rockaway Borough at time of application.
- Not disqualified as a voter pursuant to NJSA 19:4-1.
- Not disqualified for the conviction of crimes pursuant to NJSA 18A: 12-1.

How To Apply: Any qualified resident interested in serving the children of our school district must submit a **letter of interest** and a **brief resume** to:

Via Regular US Postal Mail:

Rockaway Borough Board of Education Attn: Mr. William Stepka, Board Secretary 103 East Main Street, Rockaway, NJ 07866 **Or Via E-Mail to:** wstepka@rockboro.org

Deadline: Thursday, December 7, 2023, 4:00 p.m.

Posting Date: Thursday, November 16, 2023